
• 
Form For Filing Rate Schedules For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 

Community, Town or City 
' • P.S.C. NO. ______________________ __ 

SHEET NO. _____ __ 

SIGMA GAS CORPORATION CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. ____________ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

• 

____________ SHEET NO. __________ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST MCF 

OVER MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

BASE RATE GAS COST RECOVERY 

CANCELLED 
'· 

OCT - 2002 

$ 6.25 

4.5522 

$ 4.8454 

4.8454 

$11.0954 

9.3976 

$11.0954 

PUBUC SERVICE eOM ISS ION 
OFKENTUCK 

EFFECTIVE 

JUL 0 1 ?nn 

PURSUANT TO 807 K~R 5:011 . 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

ISS ION 

tDATE OF ISSUE . July 10, 2002 

ISSUED BY ~"£ 6--1~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE _J_u__,ly:......_l..:.., _2_0_02 _______ _ 

TITLE -~P~r~es~l~·d~e~n~t ________________________ _ 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 2002-00187 Dated __ J_un_e __ 2_8..:..,_2_0_0_2 ______________ _ 



Form For Filing Rate Schedules For ____ ~E~NT~I~R=E~A~R~EA~S~E~R~V=ED~----------
Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO. _____________ _ 

SHEET NO. _____ _ 

SIGMA GAS CORPORATION CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. __________ __ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

_____________ SHEET NO. ______ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST MCF 

OVER MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

DATE OF ISSUE Apri 1 2, 2002 

.ISSUED BY &:v #.~:';)}~ 

BASE RATE GAS COST RECOVER 

$6.25 

4.5522 

$3.8427 

3.8427 

$10.0927 

8.3949 

CANCELLED $10.0927 

JUL 2002 

PUBLIC SER\1 CE COMM SSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

APR 0 1200D 

PURSUANT TO 807 KA 5:011. 
S~CTI~ 9 (1) 

. s~~w 
BY SECRETARY OF THE C0t·4<~1SSION 

DATE EFFECTIVE Apri 1 1 , 2002 

TITLE President 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commissio_n of Kentucky in 

Case No. 2002-00064 Dated -~M_:_:a::..:.r..:::.c..:..:.h~2::.::62,~2=.:0:.::0:.=2'-----------



Form For Filing Rate Schedules For Entire Area Served 
Community, Town or City 

• P. S.C. NO. ______________________ __ 

SHEET NO. ______ __ 

SIGMA GAS CORPORATION CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. ____________ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

____________ SHEET NO. _________ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST 

OVER 

MINIMUM BILL 

MCF 

MCF 

BASE RATE GAS COST RECOVERY 

$6.25 

$4.5522 

4.5682 

4.5682 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$10.8182 

9.1204 

10.82 

CANCELLED 

APR 2002 

PUBLIC SERVIC COMMISSION 
Of \ ~E. TUCK Y 

~fF['"'IWE 

.ATE OF ISSUE December 18, 2001 

ISSUED BY ~ /;f.R. llt.h kt 
Name of Officer 

DATE EFFECTIVE January 1 , 2002 

TITLE President 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 98-244-M Dated ___ 1_2_/1_3_/_0_1 _________________ _ 



Form For Filing Rate Schedules 

SIGMA GAS CORPORATION 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Entire Area Served For ______________________________ _ 
Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO. ______________________ __ 

SHEET NO. ________ __ 

CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. ____________ _ 

_____________ SHEET NO. __________ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

RATE SCHEDULE : Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST 

OVER 1 

MINIMUM BILL 

MCF 

MCF 

BASE RATE GAS COST RECOVERY 

6.25 

4.5522 

4.8832 

4.8832 

$ 11.1332 

9.4354 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSipN 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

OCT 01 2001 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0 1, 
SECTION 9 (1) 

sv: s~ ~w 
SECRETARY OF THE COMM!SSIO ~ 

11.1332 

'----------- DATE EFFECTIVE ___ O_c_t _ob_e_r __ l-=-, _2_0_0_1 __________ _ 


